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7

CHICAGO POLICE DEPARTMENT
ORIGINAL CASE INCIDENT REPORT
3510 S. Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60653
(For use by Chicago Police Department Personnel Only)
CPD-11.388(6/03)-C)

RD #: JG224244

EVENT #: 2310505763
IN

C
ID

E
N

T

Occurrence
Location:

3846  W Flournoy St Beat: 1133
Chicago IL 60624
291 - Residence - Yard (Front / Back)

15 April 2023 09:58

Unit Assigned:
RO Arrival Date:

1132
15 April 2023 10:05

VICTIM - Individual

VICTIM - Individual

Police Officer

Police Officer

Demographics

Demographics

Name:

Name:

BIKOMA # 17897, Gabriel

RUIZ # 12935, Fernando

Res:

Res:

3151 W Harrison St  

3151 W Harrison St  

Chicago  IL  60612

Chicago  IL  60612

S
U

S
P

E
C

TS

CPD First Aid
Given? 
CFD First Aid
Given? 

Yes

Yes

Injury Extent:

Treatment: 

Fatal

Treatment For Gsw

Pronounced Date:

Removed By: Allied

15 April 2023 00:00

N
O

N
 O

FF
E

N
D

E
R

IUCR: 0550 - Assault - Aggravated Police Officer - Handgun

Age:

Age:

 Years

 Years

Sobriety:

Sobriety:

Sober

Sober

Suspect # 1

Male

Male

White

White Hispanic

Beat:

Beat:

5100

5100

Beat:

Beat:

1134

1134

Name: REGINALD, Clay 

Res:  3100Beat:
Male
Black

Demographics 

DOB:

Age:

 1998

24 years 

Injury Info  

IN
JU

R
IE

S

Injury Extent:

Hospital:

Injury Cause:
Injury Reason: Unknown

No Visible Injury

John H. Stroger, Jr.
Hospital

Other

Physician Name: DR. 

Authorized By: CFD

None Visible Unknown
Type Weapon Used

Injury Info (RUIZ # 12935,Fernando   - Victim )

Occurrence Date: 

ASSIGNED TO FIELD

Case ID: 13043230 CASR229



Print Generated by:  MASTERS,GREG ( ) 2
     
    

Page  17-APR-2023 09:45of  7

S
U

S
P

E
C

TS
Responding
Unit: 

80 Hospital:

Physician: 

Mount Sinai Hospital Removed Date: 

Authorized By:

15-APR-23

Cfd

D
O

M
E

S
TI

C
 IN

FO
 

O
TH

E
R

 
Chicago Police Department - Incident Report RD #: JG224244

R
E

LA
TI

O
N

S
H

IP

Victim Information Provided

RELATIONSHIP

BIKOMA # 17897, Gabriel

RUIZ # 12935, Fernando

 (Victim) 

 (Victim) 
 is a 

 is a 

No Relationship of 

No Relationship of 

REGINALD, Clay

REGINALD, Clay

  ( Offender ) 

  ( Offender ) 

Type Description Weapon Used

Gun Shot 1gsw Sternum, 2 Gsw Bicep, 1 Gsw Armpit, 1 Gsw
Chest/Scapula

Firearm (Type Unknown)

Miscellaneous 

Flash Message Sent ? No



Print Generated by:  MASTERS,GREG ( ) 3
     
    

Page  17-APR-2023 09:45of  7

Glock, Inc.--Au--

Glock, Inc.--Au--

Make: 

Make: 

Owner Known?

Owner Known?

Taken/Stolen?

Taken/Stolen?

Owner: 

Owner: 

Taken in Burglary?

Taken in Burglary?

Serial #:

Serial #:

Displayed?

Displayed?

Caliber/Gauge:

Caliber/Gauge:

Used?

Used?

Evidence? 

Evidence? 

Inventory #: 

Inventory #: 

Status Unknown?

Status Unknown?

Location
Found: 

Location
Found: 

# Live Rounds:

No

No

No

No

Ruiz # 12935,
Fernando

Reginald, Clay

No

No

Yes

Yes

9 Caliber 

40 Caliber 

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

.

.

No

No

Unknown

Unknown

15

FI
R

E
A

R
M

S
 

N
O

TI
FI

C
A

TI
O

N
S

Firearm #1

Firearm #2

Chicago Police Department - Incident Report RD #: JG224244

Possessor/User: 

Possessor/User: 

RUIZ # 12935, FERNANDO

REGINALD, CLAY

Duty Related:

Duty Related:

No

No

Model:

Model:

17

40

Recovered?

Recovered?

Yes

Yes

Type:

Type:

Pistol

Pistol

Notification

Notification

Notification

Request

Notification

On Scene

640

177

102

177

Detectives - Area 4

Forensic Services Division
(Fsd)

Communications Division
(Cd)

Forensic Services Division
(Fsd)

15 April 2023 10:33

15 April 2023 11:06

15 April 2023 11:10

15 April 2023 11:55

15 April 2023 11:51

15 April 2023 12:18

21508

10622

19213

82

82

Caroline,BURGESS

Stacy,SPIRES

Ivory,COPPERIDGE

City Wide 2,CITY
WIDE 2

,MCKINLEY

,MCKINLEY

Request Type

Request Type

Request Type

Request Type

Request Type

Request Type

Uni
t

Uni
t

Uni
t

Uni
t

Agency Name

Agency Name

Agency Name

Agency Name

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Star #

Star #

Star #

Star #

Star #

Empl #

Empl #

Empl #

Name

Name

Name

Name

Name

Name
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N
A

R
R

A
TI

V
E

 EVENT # 2310505763. FOR DETAILS CONCERNING THIS INVESTIGATION SEE DETECTIVE DIVISION SUPPLEMENTARY
REPORT. 
NOTIFICATIONS LISTED.
NOTIFICATION: OTHER, CARLOS SANTIAGO, Beat#: 6P26, Star#: 21423, Emp#: , Date: 15-APR-2023, Time: 10:10, 
NOTIFICATION: CRIME PREVENTION INFORMATION CENTER (CPIC), LISA TORRES, Beat#: , Star#: 10573, Emp#: ,
Date: 15-APR-2023, Time: 11:14, 
NOTIFICATION: OTHER, ARTURO BRACHO, Beat#: 6P26, Star#: 20167, Emp#: , Date: 15-APR-2023, Time: 10:10, 

Chicago Police Department - Incident Report RD #: JG224244
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Chicago Police Department - Incident Report RD #: JG224244
P

E
R

S
O

N
N

E
L

Approving Supervisor

Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

Crime Scene Protection
Officer

Crime Scene Protection
Officer

Crime Scene Protection
Officer

Crime Scene Protection
Officer

Crime Scene Protection
Officer

Crime Scene Protection
Officer

Crime Scene Protection
Officer

Crime Scene Protection
Officer

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

DEFERVILLE, Joseph, E

BARNES, Jason

FARRELL, James, M

BODNAR, Brian, J

ENTER, Christopher, J

TRIFUNOVIC, Marko,  

GUERRERO, David, A

GEARY, Jacob, J

DELUDE, Hayley, A

HERNANDEZ, Gabriel,  

BARRERA, Angelo, S

SAENZ, Matthew,  

RODRIGUEZ, Alejandro,

DOYLE, Anthony, A

JONES, Michael,  

TRUJILLO, Esteban, P

RODRIGUEZ, Jesse, R

MATYSIAK, Zuzanna

SOLIS, Stefany, M

OCAMPO, Antonio

STATKIEWICZ, Pawel

CURET, Ramon, L

SAINT LOUIS, Gregory,  

JASNIUK, Michal, M

PERRY, Samantha, C
)

15 Apr 2023 17:28

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

011

011

640

011

011

011

011

011

011

011

011

011

011

011

011

011

011

011

011

716

716

716

011

011

716

1114

6040F

1162E

1162B

1124

1162D

1162D

1113

1113

1146

1114

1133

1121

1124

1121

1133

1123

1122

7661E

7661C

7661E

1146

1112A

7661C

1408

8485

14204

10641

13762

19174

14499

11057

7884

5997

11744

11867

19364

18439

3247

9240

8364

6353

8246

18437

16471

11035

5153

12594

18052

Emp No Name User Date Unit BeatStar No
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Chicago Police Department - Incident Report RD #: JG224244

Crime Scene Protection
Officer

Crime Scene Protection
Officer

Crime Scene Protection
Officer

Crime Scene Protection
Officer

Crime Scene Protection
Officer

Crime Scene Protection
Officer

Crime Scene Protection
Officer

Crime Scene Protection
Officer

Detective - On Scene

Detective - On Scene

Detective - On Scene

Detective - On Scene

Detective - On Scene

Detective - On Scene

Detective - On Scene

Detective - On Scene

Detective - On Scene

Detective - On Scene

Detective - On Scene

Detective / Investigator

Evidence Technician - On
Scene

Evidence Technician - On
Scene

Evidence Technician - On
Scene

Evidence Technician - On
Scene

Evidence Technician - On
Scene

Reporting Officer

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

SANTOS, Michelle, B

GARCIA, Enrique,  

BARRERA, Angelo, S

LAZOVIC, Katarina,  

THORNBURG, Adam, A

BJORKLAND,
Christopher, M

HERNANDEZ, Hernan,  

TIRADO, Gloria, A

WAGNER, Joseph, A

JONES, Daniel, R

CRADICK, Patrick, M

CUNNINGHAM, Joseph,
H

GOLAB, Wade, J

RAMAGLIA, Joseph, M

RODRIGUEZ, Gabriel, J

BRACHO, Arturo, V

HEERDT, Edward, W

SANDOVAL, Victor, M

SANTIAGO, Carlos

SANDOVAL, Victor, M

PICKETT, Shawn, J

TRAVERSO, Lidio, M

DELIS, Theodore, E

WILLIAMS, Clarence, E

JUDEH, Kamal, H

LEDESMA GONZALEZ,
Miguel,  

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

16 Apr 2023 11:02

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

716

011

011

011

011

011

011

011

640

640

640

640

181

640

640

181

181

181

181

181

277

277

277

277

277

011

7661E

1112

1146

1112

1112A

1122

1115

1115

5426

5429

5423

5425

6P24

5451

5461C

6P26

6P23

6P23

6P22

5830

5821

5834

5824

5816

1132

18450

17050

11744

8131

19112

18423

4826

19886

20112

20723

20132

21238

21389

21452

21459

20167

20598

21818

21423

21818

1227

19920

17875

17312

8825

19325
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Chicago Police Department - Incident Report RD #: JG224244

Reporting Officer

Supervisor - On Scene

Supervisor - On Scene

Supervisor - On Scene

Supervisor - On Scene

Supervisor - On Scene

Supervisor - On Scene

Supervisor - On Scene

Supervisor - On Scene

Supervisor - On Scene

Supervisor - On Scene

Supervisor - On Scene

Supervisor - On Scene

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

HERRERA, Jasmine,  

TEGTMEIER, Matthew, E

VARNEY, Kyle, M

MARTIN, Dale, J

MORETH, Michael, F

NOWAK, Jared, A

RUZAS, Steven, J

MADDEN, Joseph, D

ALLEN, Daniel, H

REYES, Felipe

STARKS, Lisa, A

DEFERVILLE, Joseph, E

GALLAGHER, James, J

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

15 Apr 2023 14:23

011

011

011

011

640

011

716

640

011

011

640

011

640

1132

1110

1162

1160

5409

1130

7661

5430

1190

1100X

5400

1120

5410

11653

1161

1646

253

379

2300

1488

891

706

16

227

1408

1308


